About the composition of the council

Based on the proposal of a member of the management board-vice-rector for youth policy B. Seriev

Cancel Order No. 216-P dated September 01, 2022 "On the composition of the Council" and approve the new composition of the "Ethics Council" and the "Anti-Corruption Council" for the 2022-2023 academic year in the following composition:

Ethics Coun	cil	
Chairman of the	_	Tazabekuly Zhaiyk, director of the scientific and educational center
Council		"Ruhani zhangyru" of Zhetysu University named after I. Zhansugurova;
Members of the	_	Boribekova Farzana, Associate Professor (Docent) Higher School of
Council		Pedagogy and Psychology, Ph.D.;
	-	Gulnar Kozhasheva, Associate Professor (Docent) Higher School of
		Natural Sciences, Ph.D.;
	-	Shomshekova Balkhia, Associate Professor (Docent) Higher School of
		Law and Economics, Candidate of Economic Sciences;
	_	Seralieva Nailya, Associate Professor (Docent) Higher School of
		Humanities, Candidate of Pedagogical Sciences;
	-	Sochin Sergey, lecturer of the Higher School of Physical Culture and
		Art, Candidate of Pedagogical Sciences;
	—	Moldabekov Bolat, Honorary Professor of Zhetysu University, teacher
		of "Zhansugurov College";
	_	Bekezhanov Dauren, Acting Associate Professor (Docent) of the Higher
		School of Law and Economics, PhD;
	—	Karasholakova Lazzat, Head of the Department of Science and
		Commercialization of Scientific Projects, PhD;
	-	Tleubaev Azamat, Compliance Officer, m.l.s.;
	_	Ospanova Zhansaya, 1st year doctoral student of the educational
		program in the direction of Kazakh language and literature;
	_	Bashibai Ayaulym, 1st year master's student of the educational program
		in the direction of computer science;
	_	Seitkozhaeva Nurai, 2nd year student of the educational program of preschool education and upbringing.
Secretary of the	_	
Council		Sciences, m.t.s.

Anti-Corruption Council

Chairman of the –	Seriev Bolat, Member of the Board-Vice-Rector for Youth Policy,
Council	Candidate of Law, Professor;
Members of the –	Beisov Erbol, Head of the project office of "Sanaly Urpak",
Council	Candidate of Law, Associate Professor (Docent);
-	Manap Koblan, Head of the Department of the Agency of the
	Republic of Kazakhstan for Civil Service Affairs in Zhetysu

region;

- Kadyrov Sunkar, parent of the student (Sapar Sultan, 3rd year student);
- Gusenov Barkhudar, Acting Head of the Department for Social and Creative Work, lecturer at the Higher School of Law and Economics, m.e.s.;
- Katenov Amangeldy, Lecturer at the Higher School of Humanities, Ph.D.;
- Digai Damir, Chairman of the primary party organization "QULAGER", m.l.s.;
- Tinistanova Saltanat, lecturer at the Higher School of Law and Economics, Candidate of Historical Sciences;
- Kydyrbaeva Galiya, Director of the Department of Academic Affairs, Candidate of Pedagogical Sciences;
- Ansabaev Duisen, Lecturer at the Higher School of Humanities, Candidate of Pedagogical Sciences, Associate Professor (Docent);
- Tleubayev Azamat, Compliance Officer, m.l.s.;
- Lukyanov Artem, 1st year Master's student of the Higher School of Law and Economics;
- Imandos Iskander, student of the 3rd year High School of Law and Economics;
- Nurzhanova Zhuldyz, 3rd year student of the Higher School of Law and Economics.
- Secretary of the Konysbekova Makpal, lecturer at the Higher School of Law and Economics, m.l.s.

Temporary acting Chairman of the Board - Rector

D.Tokseyit